

# Registration of a Charge

Company Name: SUTO LTD Company Number: 13129756



Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 20/03/2023

### **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: 20/03/2023

Charge code: 1312 9756 0003

Persons entitled: THE MORTGAGE WORKS (UK) PLC

Brief description: 105 CAMPDEN CRESCENT, DAGENHAM, RM8 2SB

Contains negative pledge.

#### **Authentication of Form**

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### **Authentication of Instrument**

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: ACKROYD LEGAL (LONDON)



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 13129756

Charge code: 1312 9756 0003

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 20th March 2023 and created by SUTO LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 20th March 2023.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 22nd March 2023

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





## Standard BTL Mortgage Deed

March 2023 Date:

Company: The Mortgage Works (UK) pic

Registered in England, Registered Number 02222856

Registered Office: Nationwide House, Pipers Way, Swindon, Wiltshire, SN38 1NW

Mortgage Conditions: The Company's Standard BTL Mortgage Conditions 2018

SUTO LTD Borrower:

105 CAMPDEN CRESCENT. DAGENHAM. RMB 25B Title No: EGL93674 Property:

- 1. This Charge incorporates the Mortgage Conditions a copy of which has been received by the Bornower which the Bornower hereby acknowledges.
- 2. The Borrower as legal owner with full title guarantee hereby (to the intent that the security so constituted shall be a continuing security) charges in favour of the Company as security for the payment and discharge of the secured liabilities (as defined in the Mortgage Conditions):
  - 2.1 by way of first legal mortgage the Property.
  - 2.2 by way of first fixed charge all proceeds of any insurances effected in respect of the Property.
  - 2.3 by way of first fixed charge the goodwill of any business carried on by the Borrower in and from the Property from time
  - 2.4 by way of first equitable assignment all the Borrower's rights, title and interest in (i) the benefit of all guarantees, warranties and representations given or made now or hereafter by and any rights or remedies against all or any of the designers, builders, contractors, professional advisors, sub-contractors, manufacturers, suppliers and installers of any fedures in each case so far as the same relate to the Property and (ii) any other rights arising from the Property (including any rights to statutory compensation) not otherwise charged under this Charge, (and in each case to be re-assigned to the Borrower when the secured liabilities (as defined in the Mortgage Conditions) are discharged in full).
  - 2.5 any shares or other membership rights in any management company or residents' association held by virtue of the Borrower owning the Property.
  - 2.6 by way of mortgage the besiefit of the landlord to and in the occupation leases and the rents (each defined in the Mortgage Conditions) in accordance with Condition 5.1 of the Mortgage Conditions.
- This Charge secures further advances.
- 4. The Borrower hereby applies to the Registrar to enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: "No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a written consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated [this charge] in layour of The Mortgage Works (UK) pic referred to in the Charges Register" in accordance with Condition 7.1 (j) of the Mortgage Conditions.

IN WITNESS whereof this Charge has been executed as a deed and is intended to be and is delivered on the above date.

Form of charge filed at HM Land Registry under reference MD842S

SNORTED as a deed by the BORROWER in the presence of:  Witness agreeting and the presence of:  Witness agreeting a director and statement of the territory, pulping acting under the authority of the company.  Signature of Automore spendure the authority of the company.  Signature of the BORROWER in the presence of:  Witness Signature of the presence of the company.  Signature of the same of the company.  Signature of the BORROWER in the presence of:  One-clos:  One-clos	The second secon	**************************************	
Mitness agreture Pointed harme Address SIGNED as a deed by the EDRROWHER in the presence of- Witness signature Primer harme Address  COMPANIES:		)	
Printed Name Applicable Name Signature Signature Printed Manne Address  COMPANIES: EXECUTED as a Bond by the Softeburg at thing by a director and the secretary or two directors and director in the presence of a witness:  Witness  Witness  Signature  Executed as a ended by a company Incerporated in acting by who, in accordance with the leves of that ferritory, [Signature in the name of the company.  Signature of Authorised Sequelator Visignalanes] Executed as a cheed by afforing the company  Signature of the BARKOWER in the presence of:  U.9 secretary  Signature  Signa	BORROWER in the presence of:-	)	
Address  SIGNED as a deed by the Sorrower in the presence of- Witness eignoture  Address  COMPANIES:  SECUTED as a Beed by the SORROWER acting by a director and the socretary ar two directors and the socretary are the socretary and the socretary are	Witness signature :		
SIGNED as a deed by the presence of- Witness signature Printed Name Address  COMPARIES:  Execution as a Deed by the Printed Name Address  COMPARIES:  Execution as a Deed by the Printed Name Address  COMPARIES:  Execution as a Deed by the Printed Name Address  Witness  Witness  Signature  Hame (in BADON FRANCIS MANE  Address  Linear International Segmentary (in Signaturing)  Execution as a deed by a company  Signature in the name of the company  Signature of Automata (segmentary) (signaturing)  Execution as a deed by affinding the continent sent of the BORROWER in the presence of:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Signature of Automata (segmentary) (signaturing)  Execution as a deed by affinding the continent sent of the BORROWER in the presence of:  LEPS:  EXECUTION as a Deed by the Social Segmentary of the Company  LEPS:  EXECUTION As a ching by two designated members or by a designated members or by a designated member in the presence of a witness:  LEPS:  EXECUTION As a Deed by the Social Segmentary of the Company  Signature of Automata (segmentary) (signatured members or by a designated member in the presence of a witness:  LEP member  Name (in BOCK CAPITALS)	Printed Name		
SIGNED as a deed by the presence of- Witness signature Printed Name Address  COMPARIES:  Execution as a Deed by the Printed Name Address  COMPARIES:  Execution as a Deed by the Printed Name Address  COMPARIES:  Execution as a Deed by the Printed Name Address  Witness  Witness  Signature  Hame (in BADON FRANCIS MANE  Address  Linear International Segmentary (in Signaturing)  Execution as a deed by a company  Signature in the name of the company  Signature of Automata (segmentary) (signaturing)  Execution as a deed by affinding the continent sent of the BORROWER in the presence of:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Signature of Automata (segmentary) (signaturing)  Execution as a deed by affinding the continent sent of the BORROWER in the presence of:  LEPS:  EXECUTION as a Deed by the Social Segmentary of the Company  LEPS:  EXECUTION As a ching by two designated members or by a designated members or by a designated member in the presence of a witness:  LEPS:  EXECUTION As a Deed by the Social Segmentary of the Company  Signature of Automata (segmentary) (signatured members or by a designated member in the presence of a witness:  LEP member  Name (in BOCK CAPITALS)	Affress		
BORROWER in the presence of:  Withous signature  Prince hame  Address  CONFRANCES:  EXECUTED as a Deed by the  SORROWER acting by a silvector and its secretary or two directors of by a tirrector in the presence of a witness:  Witness  Signature  Address  Signature  Address  Signature  Address  Signature  Address  Executed as a deed by  a company incorporated in acting by who, in accordance with the laws of that territory.  [is]lare] acting under the authority of the company.  Signature in the stame of the company  Signature of Signatury (juginalories)  Executed as a deed by affixing the common and of the BERROWER in the presence of:  Director:  Direc	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Painted Name Address  COMPANIES:			
COMPANIES:  EXECUTED as a Deed by the  Softwarder acting by a director and its secretary or two directors or by a director in the presence of a vertness:  Writess  Signature  Reare on BLOCK  CARTALS)  Executed as a deed by  a company incorporated in  acting by  who, in accordance with the laws of that territory.  [is]lare] acting under the authority of the company.  Signature in the insure of the company  Signature of Authorised [Signature]  Executed as a deed by afficing the common  peed of the BORROWER in the presence of:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Signature in the presence of a witness:  LLP member  Witness  Signature  Name (in BUCK  CAPTALS)  Signature  Name (in BUCK  CAPTALS)  Signature  Name (in BUCK  CAPTALS)	Witness signature :		
COMPANIES:  EXECUTED as a Beed by the BORROWER acting by a sirector and its secretary or two directors or by a director in the presence of a witness:  Villness  Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPTALS)  Brecutod as a deed by a company incorporated in acting by a company incorporated in acting by incorporated in authority of the company.  Signature of Authorises (Signatory)[signatories] Executed as a deed by affixing the company  Signature of Authorises (Signatory)[signatories] Executed as a deed by affixing the company  Director: Director Signature Name (in Stock Cantalas)  LLP member  Witness:	Printed Name :		
EXECUTED as a Beed by the  SORROWER acting by a director and its secretary or two directors or by a director in the presence of a witness:  Witness  Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)  Executed as a dend by a company incorporated in acting by who, in accordance with the laws of that ferritory, [is]are] acting under the authority of the company.  Signature in the name of the company  Signature in the name of the company  Signature in the name of the company  Director:	Address		
EXECUTED as a Beed by the  SORROWER acting by a director and its secretary or two directors or by a director in the presence of a witness:  Witness  Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)  Executed as a dend by a company incorporated in acting by who, in accordance with the laws of that ferritory, [is]are] acting under the authority of the company.  Signature in the name of the company  Signature in the name of the company  Signature in the name of the company  Director:		and the same of th	A.
EXECUTED as a Beed by the  SORROWER acting by a director and its secretary or two directors or by a director in the presence of a witness:  Witness  Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)  Executed as a dend by a company incorporated in acting by who, in accordance with the laws of that ferritory, [is]are] acting under the authority of the company.  Signature in the name of the company  Signature in the name of the company  Signature in the name of the company  Director:			
## Secretary of two directors and its secretary of two directors and its secretary of two directors are by a director in the presence of a witness:    Witness		i i jaanse ere sallinge keele ee	The second secon
if its secretary or two directors or by a director in the presence of a witness:    Witness   Signature   Name (in BLOCK   FRANCIS MANE   33 OBAN SI   LONDON, EILAGA			
Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)  Executed as a deed by a company incorporated in acting by who, in accordance with the laws of that tenitory. [isjlare] acting under the authority of the company.  Signature of Authorised (signatory)[isignatories]  Executed as a deed by affixing the consmon aseal of the BORROWER in the presence of:  Director:  Direc	its secretary or two directors or by a		waa ka waa ka waxay ka waxay ka waxay a aa waxay aa waxa
Executed as a deed by a company incorporated in acting by who, in accordance with the laws of that territory, [is][are] acting under the authority of the company.  Signature of Authorised (signatory)[signatories] Executed as a deed by affixing the common seal of the BORROWER in the presence of:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Director of a witness:  LLP member  Signature  Signature  Signature of Authorised (signatory)[signatories]  Executed as a deed by affixing the common seal of the BORROWER in the presence of:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Signature  Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)	director in the presence of a witness:		Director/Secretary
Executed as a deed by a company incorporated in acting by who, in accordance with the laws of that territory, [is][are] acting under the authority of the company.  Signature of Authorised (signatory)[signatories] Executed as a deed by affixing the common seal of the BORROWER in the presence of:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Director of a witness:  LLP member  Signature  Signature  Signature of Authorised (signatory)[signatories]  Executed as a deed by affixing the common seal of the BORROWER in the presence of:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Signature  Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)		TOTAL TOTAL STREET, ST	
Executed as a deed by a company incorporated in acting by who, in accordance with the laws of that territory. [[is][are] acting under the authority of the company.  Signature of Authorised (signatory)[signatones] Executed as a deed by affixing the sommon seal of the BORROWER in the presence of:  Director:	Witness	SQREECE	LKn 0/
Executed as a deed by a company incorporated in acting by who, in accordance with the laws of that territory, [is][are] acting under the authority of the company.  Signature of Authorised [signatory][signatories]  Executed as a deed by affixing the common seal of the BORROWER in the presence of:  Director:  Director: Director: Director: Secretary.  L&PS: EXECUTED as a Deed by the BORROWER acting by two designated members or by a designated member in the presence of a witness:  Witness  Mitness  Address  LONDON, El4OM  Directory,  Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)			FRANCIC MANAGE
Executed as a deed by a company incorporated in acting by who, in accordance with the laws of that territory, [is][are] acting under the authority of the company.  Signature of Authorised [signatory][signatories]  Executed as a deed by affixing the common seal of the BORROWER in the presence of:  Director:  Director: Director: Director: Secretary.  L&PS: EXECUTED as a Deed by the BORROWER acting by two designated members or by a designated member in the presence of a witness:  Witness  Mitness  Address  LONDON, El4OM  Directory,  Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)		(CAPITALS)	FRANCIS WIANCE
Executed as a deed by a company incorporated in acting by who, in accordance with the laws of that territory, [is][are] acting under the authority of the company.  Signature of Authorised [signatory][signatories]  Executed as a deed by affixing the common seal of the BORROWER in the presence of:  Director:  Director: Director: Director: Secretary.  L&PS: EXECUTED as a Deed by the BORROWER acting by two designated members or by a designated member in the presence of a witness:  Witness  Mitness  Address  LONDON, El4OM  Directory,  Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)			133 OBAN ST
Executed as a deed by a company incorporated in acting by who, in accordance with the laws of that territory. [isi][are] acting under the authority of the company.  Signature in the name of the company  Signature of Authorised (signatory)[signatories]  Executed as a deed by affixing the common seal of the BORROWER in the presence of:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Director:  LLPS:  EXECUTEO as a Deed by the BORROWER acting by two designated member in the presence of a witness:  Witness  Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)		Aristrace	LONDON, FLLOTA
a company incorporated in acting by  who, in accordance with the laws of that territory. [Isi]are] acting under the authority of the company.  Signature in the name of the company  Signature of Authorised (signatory)[signatories]  Executed as a deed by affixing the common ) seal of the BORROWER in the presence of:  Director:  Director:  Director:  EXECUTED as a Deed by the SORROWER acting by two designated members or by a designated member in the presence of a witness:  Witness  Signature  Name (in BLOCK CAPTIALS)		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
acting by  who, in accordance with the laws of that territory. [isi]are] acting under the authority of the company.  Signature in the name of the company  Signature of Authorised [signatory][signatories]  Executed as a deed by affixing the common ) seal of the BORROWER in the presence of:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Director:  Sex EXECUTED as a Deed by the BORROWER acting by two designated members or by a designated member in the presence of a witness:  Witness  Signature  Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)	*		
who, in accordance with the laws of that territory.  [is][are] acting under the authority of the company.  Signature in the name of the company  Signature of  Authorised [signatory][signatories]  Executed as a deed by affixing the common			
[is][are] acting under the authority of the company  Signature in the name of the company  Signature of Authorised (signatory)[signatories]  Executed as a deed by affixing the common seal of the BORROWER in the presence of:  Director:  Director:  Director/Secretary:  LLPS:  EXECUTED as a Deed by the BORROWER acting by two designated members or by a designated members or by a designated member in the presence of a witness:  Witness  Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)			
Signature of Authorised (signatory)(signatories)  Executed as a deed by affixing the common seal of the BORROWER in the presence of:  Director:  Director/Secretary:  LLPS:  EXECUTED as a Deed by the sorrow designated members or by a designated member in the presence of a witness:  Witness  Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)			
Authorised (signatory)[signatories]  Executed as a deed by affixing the common seal of the BORROWER in the presence of:    Director:	Signature in the name of the company		
Executed as a deed by affixing the common seal of the BORROWER in the presence of:  Director:  Dire	Signature of		
Director:	Authorised (signatory)[signatories]		
Director:  Director/Secretary:  LLPS:  EXECUTEO as a Deed by the  BORROWER acting by two designated members or by a designated member in the presence of a witness:  Witness  Signature  Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)	Executed as a deed by affixing the common		
LLPS: EXECUTED as a Deed by the BORROWER acting by two designated members or by a designated member in the presence of a witness:  Witness  Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)	seal of the BORROWER in the presence of:	No.	
LLPS: EXECUTED as a Deed by the BORROWER acting by two designated members or by a designated member in the presence of a witness:  LLP member  LLP member  Signature  Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)		Nicon.	
LLPS: EXECUTED as a Deed by the BORROWER acting by two designated members or by a designated member in the presence of a witness:  LLP member  LLP member  Signature  Name (in BLOCK CAPTALS)		Pirar tro Karrabaro	
EXECUTED as a Deed by the BORROWER acting by two designated members or by a designated member in the presence of a witness:  Witness  Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)		en como en establica	
EXECUTED as a Deed by the BORROWER acting by two designated members or by a designated member in the presence of a witness:  Witness  Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)	11 PC-	*	
BORROWER acting by two designated member in the presence of a witness:  Witness  Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)		Partition	
in the presence of a witness:  Witness  Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPTALS)	BORKOWER acting by two designated		
Witness Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPTIALS)			
Signature  Name (in BLOCK CASTALS)	m he bigging of a wither:		
Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)	Witness		
		**************************************	
Address		333300-57379-59379-59379-00-590-00-500-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-0	
1.557555		To Commence of the Commence of	
		ł Address	
	* Technology and American State Control of the Cont	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	www.woo.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.c

2 of 2